OHIO

House of Representatives

JOURNAL

MONDAY, JANUARY 9, 2023

SECOND DAY

Hall of the House of Representatives, Columbus, Ohio Monday, January 9, 2023, 9:00 o'clock a.m.

The House met pursuant to adjournment.

The journal of the previous legislative day was read and approved.

Message from the Senate

Mr. Speaker:

I am directed to inform the House of Representatives that the Senate has concurred in the adoption of the following concurrent resolution:

H. C. R. No. 1 - Speaker Stephens, Representative Russo

Relative to a committee to wait upon the Governor to let him know the 135th General Assembly is in session.

Attest: Vincent L. Keeran,
Clerk

Message from the Senate

Mr. Speaker:

I am directed to inform the House of Representatives that the Senate has concurred in the adoption of the following concurrent resolution:

H. C. R. No. 2 - Representative Oelslager

Relative to the inauguration of the Governor.

Attest: Vincent L. Keeran,
Clerk

MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

Pursuant to House Concurrent Resolution No. 2, the Speaker hereby appoints the following members as an official committee to attend the inauguration of the Governor of the State of Ohio:

Appoint Representatives Cross, Ghanbari, Jones, Pavliga, Russo, Jarrells, and Galonski.

MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

The Speaker of the House of Representatives, on January 5, 2023, signed the following:

- H. C. R. No. 1-Speaker Stephens, Representative Russo
- H. C. R. No. 2-Representative Oelslager
- S. C. R. No. 1-Senator Huffman, M. et al.

CLERK'S NOTATION

In accordance with the provisions of Article II, Section 1b, of the Ohio Constitution, the Secretary of State has transmitted to my office, on January 3, 2023, a petition proposing to initiate a statute entitled "An Act to Control and Regulate Adult Use Cannabis." This petition contains the required number of valid signatures as certified by the Secretary of State, which warrants the filing of said proposed law with the General Assembly.

On motion of Representative LaRe, the House adjourned until Friday, January 13, 2023 at 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Attest:	BRADLEY J. YOUNG,
	Clerk